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Hearing date: Friday, February 21, 2020
Hearing time: 9:00 a.m.
Judge/Calendar: Hon. James J. Dixon

STATE OF WASHINGTON
THURSTON COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

STATE OF WASHINGTON, NO. 17-2-01546-34
Plaintiff, ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF
STATE OF WASHINGTON’S
V. MOTION FOR PARTIAL SUMMARY
JUDGMENT
TIM EYMAN, et al., '
APROPOSED]
Defendants.

THIS MATTER came for hearing before the Court on February 21, 2020, on
Plaintiff State of Washington’s Motion for Partial Summary Judgment. The State appeared
through its counsel, ERIC S. NEWMAN, Chief Litigation Counsel — Antitrust Division;
Defendants Tim Eyman and Tim Eyman, Watchdog for Taxpayers LLC appeared through
counsel. The Court considered the records and pleadings in this case, including but not limited
to this Court’s order on non-monetary sanctions (dated September 13, 2019), the parties’ briefing
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on this motion and the parties’ oral argument. Being fully informed, now, therefore, the Court

ORDERS as follows:

1. Plaintiff State of Washington’s Motion for Partial Summary Judgment is

GRANTED.
pan. Eyea

2. Defendant Eyman-eeneedes-thathe solicits contributions to compensate himself
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for promoting anti-tax ballot propositions. The Court finds this undisputed fact establishes that
Defendant Eyman has an expectation of receiving funds toward electoral goals, which requires
reporting under the Fair Campaign Practices Act.

3. This Court hereby finds that Defendant Eyman is a “continuing political
committee,” as that term is defined by RCW 42.17A.005;

4. This Court hereby finds that Defendant Eyman failed to register as a political
committee, and as of the date of this order, his registration is at least 2,706 days late;

5. This Court hereby finds that Defendant Eyman, as a political committee, failed
to report $766,447 in contributions he received, which were found to have been in support of
ballot propositions by order of this Court dated September 13, 2019, in violation of the Fair
Campaign Practices Act;

6. This Court hereby finds that Defendant Eyman was required to file one C-3 report
and one C-4 report for each of 55 separate months during the period September 2012 through
July 2018, and the combined 110 reports are a combined 173,862 days late as of the date of this
order;

7. This Court hereby finds that Defendant Eyman concealed $766,447 in
contributions, which were found to have been in support of ballot propositions by order of this
Court dated September 13, 2019, in violation of RCW 42.17A.435.

DATED IN OPEN COURT this 21st day of February 2020.
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PRESENTED BY:
ROBERT W. FERGUSON
Attorney General

ERIC S. NEWMAN, WSBA #31521

Chief Litigation Counsel, Antitrust Division
S. TODD SIPE, WSBA #23203

PAUL M. CRISALLI, WSBA #40681
Assistant Attorneys General

Attorneys for Plaintiff State of Washington

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
GOODSTEIN LAW GROUP

RICHARD B’ SANDERS, WSBA #2813
SETH S. GOODSTEIN, WSBA #45091
CAROLYN A. LAKE, WSBA #13980
Attorneys for Defendants Tim Eyman and
Tim Eyman, Watchdog for Taxpayers, LLC
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